AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Sole Source — Ballistic Imaging Technology (Forensic
Technology)

Procurement Technician

Jenifer Chapital

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to
extend Bid date/prices. Include new
date)

N/A

Solicitation Name, Number and
Contract Number of
expiring/expired contract (If no
previous contract, please indicate
N/A)

N/A

Contract Number, Contractor Name
and Award Amount (Include
increases and Total Award Amount)

N/A

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired
Contract

(If multiple award, List Amount
Spent per Contract and include
Total Amount Spent)

N/A

Prime Contractor Information and
LSBE — Subcontractor (Prime:
Company Name, Owner Name and
Title, Number years in business and
Number of Years doing business
with DeKalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or
MSA, Participation Percentage,
Company Name, Owner Name and
Title, Address, Type of Work
Provided and Number of years in
business)

Forensic Technology, Inc. — Prime
Brian Sinnot, President

Years in Business: 4 Months

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0

Additional Information

Public Safety Agencies Using NIBIN:
There are 16 agencies receiving NIBIN equipment for the first
time:

Anchorage, AK PD
Aurora, IL PD

Berks County, PD
Charleston, WV PD
Cheney, WA State Patrol
Des Moines, IA PD

cupwdE




7. Frederick County, MD Sheriff’s Office
8. Ft. Myers, FL PD

9. Glendale, AZPD

10. Nassau County, NY Public Safety Center
11. Lexington, KY PD

12. Miami Gardens, FL PD

13. Orange County, NY Intelligence Center
14. Pensacola, FL Escambia Co Sheriff

15. Richmond, VA PD

16. San Bernardino, CA PD

Six agencies are receiving additional equipment to enhance their

successful crime gun intelligence programs:

Baton Rouge, LA State Crime Lab
Cincinnati, OH PD

Denver, CO PD

Detroit, MI PD

Jacksonville, FL PD

Philadelphia, PA PD

cupLNOE

IBIS Customers of Forensic Technology:

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms & Explosives

Oakland Police Department

Contra Costa County Sheriff’s Office

Metro-Nashville Police Department

Cumberland County Sheriff’s Office

Stockton Police Department

Fort Bend County Sheriff’s Department

San Bernardino County Sheriff’s Office

Long Beach Police Department

San Diego Police Department

Ventura County Sheriff’s Office

Alameda County

Broward Sheriff’s Office

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation
(Memphis Crime Lab)

Tampa Police Department

Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office

Louisiana State Police Crime Lab

—1993
- 2017
- 2015
- 2015
- 1998
- 1999
- 2000
- 2013
- 2013
- 2013
- 2013
-2014
- 2009

- 2015
- 2016
- 2017
- 2018

Attachments

NCPR Form
Sole Source Letter
Sole Source Public Notice




