## AGENDA NOTES

	Sole Source – Ballistic Imaging Technology (Forensic
Solicitation Name and Number	Technology)
Procurement Technician	Jenifer Chapital
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend Bid date/prices. Include new date)	N/A
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	N/A
Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	N/A
Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	N/A
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	<b><u>Forensic Technology, Inc. – Prime</u></b> Brian Sinnot, President Years in Business: 4 Months Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0
Additional Information	Public Safety Agencies Using NIBIN:         There are 16 agencies receiving NIBIN equipment for the first time:         1.       Anchorage, AK PD         2.       Aurora, IL PD         3.       Berks County, PD         4.       Charleston, WV PD         5.       Cheney, WA State Patrol         6.       Des Moines, IA PD

	Sole Source Letter Sole Source Public Notice	
Attachments	NCPR Form	
	Louisiana State Police Crime Lab	- 2018
	Jacksonville Sheriff's Office	- 2017
	Tampa Police Department	- 2016
	(Memphis Crime Lab)	- 2015
	Tennessee Bureau of Investigation	
	Broward Sheriff's Office	- 2009
	Alameda County	- 2014
	Ventura County Sheriff's Office	- 2013
	San Diego Police Department	- 2013
	Long Beach Police Department	- 2013 - 2013
	Fort Bend County Sheriff's Department San Bernardino County Sheriff's Office	- 2000 - 2013
	Stockton Police Department	- 1999 - 2000
	Cumberland County Sheriff's Office	- 1998
	Metro-Nashville Police Department	- 2015
	Contra Costa County Sheriff's Office	- 2015
	Oakland Police Department	- 2017
	Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms & Explosives	- 1993
	<b>IBIS Customers of Forensic Technology</b> :	
	<ol> <li>Jacksonville, FL PD</li> <li>Philadelphia, PA PD</li> </ol>	
	4. Detroit, MI PD	
	3. Denver, CO PD	
	2. Cincinnati, OH PD	
	1. Baton Rouge, LA State Crime Lab	
	successful entitle gun interligence programs.	
	Six agencies are receiving additional equipment to enha	ance their
	16. San Bernardino, CA PD	
	15. Richmond, VA PD	
	14. Pensacola, FL Escambia Co Sheriff	
	13. Orange County, NY Intelligence Center	
	12. Miami Gardens, FL PD	
	11. Lexington, KY PD	
	10. Nassau County, NY Public Safety Center	
	9. Glendale, AZ PD	
	8. Ft. Myers, FL PD	